

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 105/2023

Sharwan Lal Gurjar S/o Shri Chotu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Devakriti Vashistha on behalf of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

25/08/2025

Last opportunity is granted to the review petitioner for doing the needful for the purpose of service of notice upon the respondents.

In case, needful is not done within a period of 15 days from today, the review petition shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to this Court.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/30