

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 105/2023

Sharwan Lal Gurjar S/o Shri Chotu Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

Learned counsel for the review petitioner-State is directed to serve a copy of the review petition in the office of Mr. Zakir Hussain, who then appears on behalf of the petitioner-Sharwan Lal Gurjar.

List the matter after ten days, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J